Jamul - Dulzura

Community Planning Group

Jamul-Dulzura Union School District - Jamul Education Center 14581 Lyons Valley Road, Jamul, CA 91935

Hybrid Meeting: Both In-Person and Zoom attendance

To Join Zoom Meeting LINK: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88050022406

Meeting ID: 880 5002 2406 One tap mobile +16694449171,88050022406# US; +16699009128,88050022406# US (San Jose) Tuesday, November 7, 2023 @ 7:30 pm

FINAL AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. <u>APPROVAL</u>: Minutes for October 3, 2023
- 4. OPEN FORUM
 - Discussion of subject matter, within the CPG's jurisdiction, not listed on the agenda.
 - Limit of 2 minutes per person per topic. Open to both CPG members and the public.
- 5. <u>APG (Association of Planning Groups)-SANDAG (San Diego Association of Governments)</u>
 - Report of 1st APG meeting November 6, 2023
 - Proposed Letter of Support: For a new Advisory Board Member onto the SANDAG Board of Directors representing the unincorporated communities of San Diego County through a Representative from the Association of Planning Groups - San Diego County.
- 6. PARK LANDS DEDICATON ORDINANCE (PLDO) PROJECTS
 - Funded by park impact fees collected from private residential development projects.
 - Current funds available: \$470,000. Deadline for submission (Nov. 30th) ranked in order
 - Preliminary vote If don't have a meeting on 11/21/23, this will serve as a final vote.
- <u>WILDLIFE CONSERVATION BOARD</u>: Consideration of acquisition of Proctor Valley "Rancho Jamul Ecological Reserve, Expansion 6". Letter of support for purchase of Village 14 and Planning Areas 16 and 19 by the WCB.
- 8. JAMUL CASINO, HOTEL AND ENTERTAINMENT CENTER EXPANSION PROJECT
 - Jamul-Dulzura Community Planning Group Subcommittee updates and recommendations
- 9. PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE: Emergency Evacuation, Traffic and Crime
 - Formation

10. JDCPG OFFICER'S ANNOUNCEMENTS AND REPORTS:

- San Diego County's Accessory Dwelling Unit (ADU) fee waiver program for septic permits will be end 1/9/2024. Questions: wqduty.deh@sdcounty.ca.gov.
- San Diego County Fire's Community Emergency Response Team (SDCF CERT)
 Program is hosting an <u>Active Threat Survival Training</u> on November 18, at Mt. Empire
 High School in Pine Valley. The FREE training for residents and CERT volunteers is
 made possible through the Listos CA CERT Support Grant. For more information
 contact: Angie Good, SDCF CERT Program Manager at:
 <u>sdcfcert_southern_division@sdcfd.com</u>

11. ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE OF NEXT REGULAR MEETING

Tuesday, November 21, 2023 @ 7:30 pm. Jamul-Dulzura Union School District - Jamul Education Center 14581 Lyons Valley Road, Jamul, CA 91935 <u>Hybrid Meeting: Both In-Person and Zoom Attendance</u>

Meeting Minutes and Agendas can be accessed at

http://www.sdcounty.ca.gov/pds/CommunityGroups.html

We strive to protect personally identifiable information by collecting only information necessary to deliver our services. All information that may be collected becomes public record that may be subject to inspection and copying by the public, unless an exemption in law exists. In the event of a conflict between this Public Notice and any County ordinance or other law governing the County's disclosure of records, the County ordinance or other applicable law will control.

Access and Correction of Personal Information

You can review any personal information collected about you. You may recommend changes to your personal information you believe is in error by submitting a written request that credibly shows the error. If you believe that your personal information is being used for a purpose other than what was intended when submitted, you may contact us. In all cases, we will take reasonable steps to verify your identity before granting access or making corrections.

JAMUL - DULZURA COMMUNITY PLANNING GROUP

MISSION STATEMENT

"The mission of the Jamul-Dulzura Community Planning Group is to represent the best interests of the communities of Jamul and Dulzura while adhering to County of San Diego, California Board of Supervisors Policy I-1."

PURPOSE STATEMENT

The purpose of the Jamul-Dulzura Community Planning Group is:

- To provide a public forum where local citizens can learn about issues of importance to them and their community and provide input.
- To carefully consider all input when advising the county on such issues as planning, land use, discretionary projects, and community and sub-regional plans. <u>APPROVED 5/12/2020.</u>